

City of Malden

Meeting Agenda - Final

Rules & Ordinance Committee

	Chairperson Craig Spa Vice Chair Peg Cro	
	Ryan O'Malley	
	David Camell	
	Stephen Winslow	/
Tuesday, September 28, 2021	5:30 PM	215 Pleasant Street - Sm. Conference Room 108 Malden, MA 02148

Roll Call

Minutes to be Approved

<u>419-21</u>	Minutes of the Meeting of June 29, 2021.
<u>420-21</u>	Minutes of the Meeting of June 8, 2021.

Business

<u>409-21</u>	Order: Be it hereby ordained that the revised ordinances of 2020 are hereby amended as follows: Amend section 2.24.060 of the Police Patrolman Salary Schedule Amend section 2.20.030 of the Officers Salary Schedule Amend section 2.20.040 of the Specialist Salary Schedule Amend section 2.20.050 of the Clerical Salary Schedule Amend section 2.20.060 of the Unclassified Salary Schedule
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Craig Spadafora
<u>Attachments:</u>	FY2022 Non Union Salary Schedule Updates
	Patrol Ordinance
<u>360-21</u>	 Order: Be it hereby ordained that Section 2.16.080 of the Revised Ordinances of 2020 be amended by deleting the following language from Section B: First sentence: "subject to confirmation by the City Council" Last sentence - last two words: "and confirmation"
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Craig Spadafora
<u>Attachments:</u>	Cultural Council Ordinance - REVISED

Other Business

Tabled Papers

<u>313-21</u>	Order: Be it hereby ordained that the City of Malden Ordinances section 2.16 "Board, Commissions, and Committees" be amended to require remote participation by members of the public for all public meetings by inserting a new section 2.16.001 "Remote participation required."
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ryan O'Malley, Deborah DeMaria and Amanda Linehan
<u>283-21</u>	Order: That the City of Malden submit to the Massachusetts Legislature for passage in substantially the following form: (See Attached).
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Stephen Winslow

Adjournment